Exploded View Spare Parts

www.[:hainsawspares.cum.au

JNl

“J0N %

LOMAX Electric aZ2v Brushcutter ZMDF312-BC0Z

Handle

=

1 2VDGH122P-A1
2 2MDGH122P-A2
3 ZMDG5122P-A3
4 2MDGH122P-A4
5 2MDGH122P-A5
6 2MDG5122P-A6
7 2VDGH122P-A7
8 2MDGH122P-A8
9 Z2MDGH122P-A9
10 2MDG5122P-A10
11 2MDG5122P-A11
12 2VIDG5122P-A12
13 2VIDG5122P-A13
14 2VIDG5122P-A14
15 2VDG5122P-A15
16 2VIDG5122P-A16
17 2VDG5122P-A17

handle cover left
trigger lock
sping

fixed bracket
screw st2.9x12
trigger lock
spring

spring pin 2.5x12
clamp

button

handle cover right
screw st3.9x20
screw st3.9x16
pilot wire
sponge

screw st4.2x9.5
rubber pad

% 7. Engine

1 2VDG122P-B1 - screw mdx18 17 2MDG5122P-B17  front cover right
2 MDG122PB2  clamp 18 2MDG5122P-B18  square nut mé = 5 o
3 MDGH122P-B3  screw st3.9x16 19 2MDG5122P-B19  cabin socket gk, s =3
4 2VDGH122P-B4  rubber blanket 20 2MDG5122P-B20  cabin spring - ',
5 2MDGH122P-B5  connector 21 2VDGH122P-B21  restoration brace 4 -
6 2VDGB12P-B6  screw mbx12 22 2MDG5122P-B22  rear cover right
7 VDGH12P-B7  screwmbx25 23 VDG5122P-B23  battery cabin
8 ZMDG5122P-B3  rubber blanket 24 2VDG5122P-B24  rear cover elft
9 2VDGH122P-B9  motor 25 2MDG5122P-B25  top cover
10.1 ZMDG5122P-B10.1 controller (ce) 26 2VDGH122P-B26  screw m4x10
27 2VDGY122P-B27  clamp

10.2 2VDG5122P-B10.2 controller (cTUVus)

11 2MDGH122P-B11
12 2MDGH122P-B12
13 2VDGH122P-B13
14 2VDGH122P-B14
15 2MDGH122P-B15
16 2MDCH6122P-B16

socket copper sheet
air director right

air director left
screw st3.9x12
screw st2.9x12
front cover left

3. Handle Z

1 2MDG5122P-C1  handle bracket
2 2MDE5122P-C2  handle
3 2MD&B122P-C3  screw mbx32



m ; Exploded View Spare Parts

www.[:hainsawspares.cum.au

|
JIHD ®
LOMAX Electric a2v Brushcutter ZMDF312-BL0?Z

CONTINUED

4. Rear Shaft

1 2VDG5122P-D1  coupler

2 2MDG5122P-D2  screw m5x12

3 2VDG5122P-D3  screw m5x25

4 2MDGH122P-D4  rear shaft

5 2MDGH122P-D5  retainer assy

6 2MDG5122P-D6  drive shaft

7 2MDG5122P-D7  clamp

8 2MDG5122P-D8  harness clamp

9 2MDGH122P-D9  clamp bushing
10 2MDG5122P-D10 nut m5

1 2MDG5122P-E1
2 2VDGH122P-E2
3 2MDG5122P-E3
4 2VDGH122P-E4
5 2MDG5122P-B5
6 2MDGH122P-B5
7 2MDGo122P-E7
8 ZMDGH122P-B8
9 2MDGH122P-B9

Front Shaft
Drive Shaft
Retainer Assy
Driver Box Assy
Screw M5X25
Screw Mb5x12
Pressing Plate
Screw M6x20
Rivet 4x8

0. Front Shaft

10 2MDG5122P-E10 Quard Assembly

11 2VDG5122P-E11 Protective Seeve

12 2MDG5122P-E12  Transmission Box Body

13 2MDG5122P-E13  Lower Platen

14 2VMDG5122P-E14 Upper Platen

15 Z2MDG5122P-E15 Gearbox Dust Cover

16 2MDG5122P-E16  nut M10x1.25 Counter Qockwise

B. Accessories

1 2MDG5122P-F1
2 2VMDGH122P-F2
3 2MDG5122P-F3
4 2MDGH122P-F4
5 2MDG5122P-F5
6 2VMDG5122P-F6
7 2VDGH122P-F7
8 2MDGH122P-F8
9 2VMDG5122P-F9

Shoulder Srap
PackingList
Operators Manual
Screw Driver
Wrench (3-4-5)
Wrench

Tool Bag

Twine Knife Cover
Twine Knife

10 2MDGH122P-F10 Screw ST4.2x9.5
11 2MDGH122P-F11 Safety Guard Plate
12 2MDGH122P-F12  3-Teeth Blade

13 2MDG5122P-F13 Grass Head Component



